

Springwood Elementary School Extended Day Enrichment Program 2021-2022 Tuition Fees

(Please Read Carefully)

Fee payment are divided into 10 equal monthly payments, consisting of 18 school calendar days per month. Fees must be paid in full for the entire month by the end of the day (6:00pm) listed on the EDEP Fee Schedule. Fees that are not paid on time will be charged a late fee of \$10.00 per month. If payment is not made on or before the due date, your child will be suspended from the program until payment is paid in full, including the late fee. All payments must be received by the designated EDEP Personnel and a receipt will be issued at that time. Payments for children who enter the program at least one week after the month has started will receive a prorated rate for the remainder of the month.

Online Payments via E-Funds or Money Orders ONLY accepted

Registration Fee:

\$25.00 each student (Early Learning Coalition does not cover Registration Fees)

Before School:

\$50.00	Full Time (Mon- Friday) first sibling
\$45.00	Additional sibling
\$35.00	Any Three Days first sibling
\$32.00	Additional sibling



After School:

\$130.00 \$117.00	first sibling additional sibling	Full time (2:50pm-6:00pm)
\$110.00 \$100.00	first sibling additional sibling	Monday - Thursday ONLY (2:50-6:00pm)
\$95.00 \$86.00	first sibling additional sibling	3 Days per week (2:50pm-6:00pm)
\$100.00 \$ 90.00 addition	first sibling onal sibling	Part Time (Mon-Friday 2:50-4:30pm)

Drop In:

Before School \$10.00 each student Early Release \$30.00

After School \$20.00 each student

A registration from must be completed by the parent/guardian and ALL fees must paid before services can be rendered NO EXCEPTIONS. Payments must be received by 1:00pm on day student plans to attend <u>E.D.E.P</u>